
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT .CONTRACTIDCODE PAGE OFPAGES

Z AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. N0. 5. PROJECT NO. If appicable)

4 5-22-2003 OIG-02-370

S. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTEREDBY fohertaninm) CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comaission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div of Contracts Div of Contracts

Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-1-2

Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strek county, State and ZIP Code) 00 K AMENDMENT OF SOLCITATION NO.

Leonard G. Birnbaum and Company, LLP SB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Washington Office

6285 Franconi a Ro ad 10^ MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTORDER NO.

Alexandria VA 22310-2510 S-OPARQ 99-D-0020 DR-36-02-370

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILY CODE X AT

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ is extended, [ is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the

offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which indudes a reference to the solidtation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT JN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendrent you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.

12. ACCOUTING AND APPROP>RJATMo DATA (itr *a
31X0300 230-15-601-390 L1608 252A NET INCREASE $16,559.48

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

( A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Sped?yuotb THE CHANGES SET FOTH IN TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. N TEMI iA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such D d-Ves h paying ofice. o nppmptoi dte. etc.)
SET FORTH N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

CG THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT ToAurHoRrry OF: Mutual Agreement

x

0. OTHER (Specify pe oi monlcaton and ehft

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not, s k required to sign this document and return two copies to te issuing office.

14. DESCRIPION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (OrganWed by UCF aelon heangs, ndig dtadndtcract subjectm attwwherm lsabe.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the estimated labor and travel of this delivery order for

the contractor to complete the audit of GSE Power Systems under NRC-26-96-265. The CLINs on the attached OF 348

are hereby added to this delivery order for the contractor to complete and issue the final audit report under

the aforementioned contract including assistance for negotiations. The delivery order not-to-exceed amount is

increased by $16,559.48 (includes 2859.48 overage) from 29,500 to $46,059.48. The Contractor shall submit the

final completed audit report to the NRC by 6/30/03. The period of perfromance of this deliver order will

run through 8/31/2003 for negotiation support.

Except as pided hrIn. dl ems and corion of the docment flrenced In Itm BA or 1A. es heofore chrnge msmans Lwranged and In U re ad eftcL

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tpe or prknl

TEMPLATE - ADMOOl
I 64RDFORM 50 (REV.1083)

ADMO2



ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES PAGE NO.

SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION 2

IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and paprm wIdt contact andlor order numbers.

DATE OF ORDER CONTRACT NO. EORDER NO.

05-22-2003 S-OPARQ 99-D-0020 DR-36-02-370
QUANTITY . UNIT rUANTUY

ITEM NO. SUPPUES OR SERVICES ORDERED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCEPTED

(A) I (B) (C) (D) tE) (F) (G)

Overage from audit work and draft of audit report

Est. labor for partner to complete audit per attached SOW.

Est. labor for staff to complete audit per attached SOW.

Est travel costs to complete audit

1

100

52

1

LOT

HR

HR

EST

2, 859.48

120.20

31.69

32.12

U ____________________________________________________________________ L U £ 4

TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 1 ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H)

$2, 859.4 

$12, 020.O0

$1, 647.8

$32.12

NSN 7540"1152102 OPTIONAL FORM 348 1W=31
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 63.213(e)

0005

0006

0007

0008


